TREVENNA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

Statutory Annual Meeting Windsor, Colorado https:// www.trevennamd.org

NOTICE OF STATUTORY ANNUAL MEETING AND AGENDA

Hunter Donaldson, President John Donaldson, Vice President Kimberly Donaldson, Secretary/Treasurer RJ Barnes, Asst. Secretary/Treasurer Vacant Term to May 2027 Term to May 2027 Term to May 2025 Term to May 2025 Term to May 2025

Thursday, September 5, 2024, at 9:30 am. (via videoconference)

To Join via Videoconference: Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82469782013?pwd=RWSf88Fce74NcJMJuHk5dxQlyqi3Nh.1 Meeting ID: 824 6978 2013 | Passcode: 681062 Dial in: +1 719 359 4580

I. ANNUAL MEETING ITEMS

- A. Confirm posting of Notice of Statutory Annual Meeting and Agenda.
- B. Presentation regarding the status of the public infrastructure projects within the District and outstanding bonds, if any.
- C. Review unaudited financial statements, including year-to-date revenue and expenditures of the District in relation to its adopted budget, for the calendar year.
- D. Public questions.

II. ADJOURNMENT